

一般会計決算規模の推移(歳出)

(単位：千円、%)

年 度			平成 11 年度			平成 12 年度			平成 13 年度			平成 14 年度			平成 15 年度		
			決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率
消費的 経費	義務的 経費	人 件 費	4,339,185	22.1	△ 2.6	4,314,538	23.7	△ 0.6	4,261,076	23.7	△ 1.2	4,434,798	23.5	4.1	4,331,095	22.8	△ 2.3
		扶 助 費	3,938,951	20.0	4.9	3,207,955	17.6	△ 18.6	3,358,258	18.7	4.7	3,508,843	18.6	4.5	3,795,607	19.9	8.2
		公 債 費	2,350,858	12.0	9.4	2,277,477	12.5	△ 3.1	1,993,237	11.1	△ 12.5	1,994,057	10.6	0.0	1,953,187	10.3	△ 2.0
		小 計	10,628,994	54.1	2.6	9,799,970	53.9	△ 7.8	9,612,571	53.5	△ 1.9	9,937,698	52.7	3.4	10,079,889	53.0	1.4
	その他	物 件 費	1,447,976	7.4	3.7	1,420,561	7.8	△ 1.9	1,467,393	8.2	3.3	1,457,426	7.7	△ 0.7	1,462,542	7.7	0.4
		維持補修費	149,547	0.8	28.9	152,785	0.8	2.2	184,471	1.0	20.7	171,659	0.9	△ 6.9	174,701	0.9	1.8
		補助費等	2,134,819	10.9	15.7	1,738,244	9.6	△ 18.6	1,744,808	9.7	0.4	1,737,790	9.2	△ 0.4	2,101,013	11.0	20.9
		小 計	3,732,342	19.0	11.2	3,311,590	18.2	△ 11.3	3,396,672	18.9	2.6	3,366,875	17.8	△ 0.9	3,738,256	19.6	11.0
	計		14,361,336	73.0	4.7	13,111,560	72.1	△ 8.7	13,009,243	72.4	△ 0.8	13,304,573	70.5	2.3	13,818,145	72.6	3.9
	投資的 経費	普通建設事業費		2,462,006	12.5	△ 3.8	1,868,060	10.3	△ 24.1	2,010,343	11.2	7.6	2,210,355	11.8	9.9	2,073,467	10.9
内 訳		補助事業	1,104,184	5.6	11.8	711,787	3.9	△ 35.5	756,105	4.2	6.2	1,162,783	6.2	53.8	1,182,632	6.2	1.7
		単独事業	1,357,822	6.9	△ 13.6	1,156,273	6.4	△ 14.8	1,254,238	7.0	8.5	1,047,572	5.6	△ 16.5	890,835	4.7	△ 15.0
災害復旧事業費		86,020	0.4	171.0	51,902	0.3	△ 39.7	39,704	0.2	△ 23.5	5,210	0.0	△ 86.9	4,442	0.0	△ 14.7	
失業対策事業費																	
計		2,548,026	13.0	△ 1.6	1,919,962	10.6	△ 24.6	2,050,047	11.4	6.8	2,215,565	11.8	8.1	2,077,909	10.9	△ 6.2	
その他 臨時的 経費	投資及び出資金		600	0.0	0.0	1,800	0.0	200.0	500	0.0	△ 72.2		皆減	1,100	0.0	皆増	
	貸付金		246,200	1.3	△ 24.5	395,920	2.2	60.8	451,590	2.5	14.1	691,170	3.7	53.1	535,940	2.8	△ 22.5
	繰出金		1,892,057	9.6	3.8	2,591,697	14.3	37.0	2,365,627	13.2	△ 8.7	2,480,867	13.2	4.9	2,580,715	13.6	4.0
	前年度繰上充用金																
	積立金		615,870	3.1	292.3	155,402	0.9	△ 74.8	84,745	0.5	△ 45.5	158,545	0.8	87.1	17,624	0.1	△ 88.9
	計		2,754,727	14.0	19.4	3,144,819	17.3	14.2	2,902,462	16.2	△ 7.7	3,330,582	17.7	14.8	3,135,379	16.5	△ 5.9
歳出合計			19,664,089	100.0	5.7	18,176,341	100.0	△ 7.6	17,961,752	100.0	△ 1.2	18,850,720	100.0	4.9	19,031,433	100.0	1.0
歳入歳出差引額			162,232		△ 46.3	299,704		84.7	542,227		80.9	216,992		△ 60.0	-463,593		△ 313.6

一般会計決算規模の推移(歳出)

(単位：千円、%)

年 度			平成 16 年度			平成 17 年度			平成 18 年度			平成 19 年度			平成 20 年度		
			決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率	決算額	構成比	対前年度 増減率
消費 的 経 費	義務 的 経 費	人 件 費	4,233,704	23.3	△ 2.2	4,175,037	23.5	△ 1.4	4,142,513	21.8	△ 0.8	3,840,165	22.3	△ 7.3	3,619,543	20.2	△ 5.7
		扶 助 費	3,891,478	21.4	2.5	3,863,346	21.8	△ 0.7	3,537,388	18.6	△ 8.4	3,854,991	22.4	9.0	3,890,651	21.8	0.9
		公 債 費	2,645,086	14.6	35.4	1,889,446	10.7	△ 28.6	1,841,429	9.7	△ 2.5	1,725,535	10.0	△ 6.3	1,701,300	9.5	△ 1.4
		小 計	10,770,268	59.3	6.8	9,927,829	56.0	△ 7.8	9,521,330	50.2	△ 4.1	9,420,691	54.8	△ 1.1	9,211,494	51.5	△ 2.2
	そ の 他	物 件 費	1,366,995	7.5	△ 6.5	1,416,739	8.0	3.6	1,486,689	7.8	4.9	1,607,803	9.4	8.1	1,590,139	8.9	△ 1.1
		維 持 補 修 費	159,622	0.9	△ 8.6	150,719	0.8	△ 5.6	161,357	0.9	7.1	162,551	0.9	0.7	167,836	0.9	3.3
		補 助 費 等	1,885,001	10.4	△ 10.3	1,621,534	9.1	△ 14.0	2,217,438	11.7	36.7	1,848,653	10.8	△ 16.6	1,897,181	10.6	2.6
		小 計	3,411,618	18.8	△ 8.7	3,188,992	18.0	△ 6.5	3,865,484	20.4	21.2	3,619,007	21.1	△ 6.4	3,655,156	20.4	1.0
	計		14,181,886	78.1	2.6	13,116,821	74.0	△ 7.5	13,386,814	70.6	2.1	13,039,698	75.9	△ 2.6	12,866,650	72.0	△ 1.3
	投 資 的 経 費	普通建設事業費		780,180	4.3	△ 62.4	1,645,832	9.3	111.0	1,995,870	10.5	21.3	994,107	5.8	△ 50.2	1,305,533	7.3
内 訳		補 助 事 業	334,569	1.8	△ 71.7	662,334	3.7	98.0	776,538	4.1	17.2	226,606	1.3	△ 70.8	493,683	2.8	117.9
		単 独 事 業	445,611	2.5	△ 50.0	983,498	5.5	120.7	1,219,332	6.4	24.0	767,501	4.5	△ 37.1	811,850	4.5	5.8
災害復旧事業費		85,739	0.5	1,830.2	22,461	0.1	△ 73.8	87,551	0.5	289.8	7,354	0.0	△ 91.6	1,243	0.0	△ 83.1	
失業対策事業費																	
計		865,919	4.8	△ 58.3	1,668,293	9.4	92.7	2,083,421	11.0	24.9	1,001,461	5.8	△ 51.9	1,306,776	7.3	30.5	
そ の 他 臨 時 的 経 費	投資及び出資金				皆減	2,000	0.0	皆増	751,900	4.0	37,495.0	0	0.0	皆減	3,300	0.0	皆増
	貸 付 金		312,080	1.7	△ 41.8	75,000	0.4	△ 76.0	175,000	0.9	133.3	825,000	4.8	371.4	975,000	5.5	18.2
	繰 出 金		2,313,618	12.7	△ 10.3	2,288,554	12.9	△ 1.1	2,142,135	11.3	△ 6.4	2,157,273	12.6	0.7	2,242,655	12.5	4.0
	前年度繰上充用金		471,965	2.6	皆増	576,409	3.2	22.1	366,256	1.9	△ 36.5	0	0.0	皆減	0	0.0	0.0
	積 立 金		4,107	0.0	△ 76.7	8,850	0.0	115.5	63,102	0.3	613.0	161,731	0.9	156.3	481,241	2.7	197.6
	計		3,101,770	17.1	△ 1.1	2,950,813	16.6	△ 4.9	3,498,393	18.4	18.6	3,144,004	18.3	△ 10.1	3,702,196	20.7	17.8
歳 出 合 計		18,149,575	100.0	△ 4.6	17,735,927	100.0	△ 2.3	18,968,628	100.0	7.0	17,185,163	100.0	△ 9.4	17,875,622	100.0	4.0	
歳 入 歳 出 差 引 額		△ 574,079		23.8	△ 311,040		△ 45.8	39,305		△ 112.6	197,239		401.8	1,246,726		532.1	